

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

REGION 20, SUBREGION 37

HTH CORPORATION, PACIFIC BEACH)	CASES	37-CA-7311
CORPORATION, and KOA)		37-CA-7334
MANAGEMENT, LLC, a SINGLE)		37-CA-7422
EMPLOYER, d/b/a PACIFIC BEACH)		37-CA-7448
HOTEL)		37-CA-7458
)		37-CA-7476
and)		37-CA-7478
)		37-CA-7482
)		37-CA-7484
)		37-CA-7488
)		37-CA-7537
)		37-CA-7550
)		37-CA-7587
HTH CORPORATION d/b/a PACIFIC)		
BEACH HOTEL,)		
)		
and)	CASE	37-CA-7470
)		
KOA MANAGEMENT, LLC d/b/a)		
PACIFIC BEACH HOTEL)		
)		
and)	CASE	37-CA-7472
)		
PACIFIC BEACH CORPORATION d/b/a)		
PACIFIC BEACH HOTEL)		
)		
and)	CASE	37-CA-7473
)		
INTERNATIONAL LONGSHORE AND)		
WAREHOUSE UNION, LOCAL 142)		
(2011-022).)		
)		

ILWU'S REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF EXCEPTIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page #
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. THE ABSENCE OF ANY ALLEGATION SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFYING SHOGUN EMPLOYEES IS NOT PRECONDITION TO AWARD A REMEDY	1
B. ANY CONCERNS OF THE SCOPE OF REMEDY UNDER THESE FACTS CAN BE ADDRESSED IN THE COMPLIANCE STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS	9
III. CONCLUSIONS.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL COURT CASES

Bill Johnson's Restaurants, Inc. v. N.L.R.B., 461 U.S. 731 (1983) 8

Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone Company v. N.L.R.B., 687 F.2d 633 (2nd Cir. 1982)..... 7

First National Maintenance Corp. v. N.L.R.B., 452 U.S. 666 (1981)..... 3

McKenzie Engineering Co v. N.L.R.B., 182 F.3d 622 (8th Cir. 1999) 5, 9

N.L.R.B. v. Circle Bindery, Inc., 536 F.2d 447 (1st Cir. 1976)..... 9

N.L.R.B. v. Edgar Spring, Inc., 800 F.2d 595 (6th Cir. 1986)..... 9

N.L.R.B. v. Pan American Grain Co., Inc., 448 F.3d 465 (1st Cir. 2006)..... 3

N.L.R.B. v. Powell Electrical Manufacturing Co., 906 F.2d 1007 (5th Cir. 1990) 10

N.L.R.B. v. Seaport Printing & Ad. Specialties, Inc., 589 F.3d 812 (9th Cir. 2009)..... 4

N.L.R.B. v. Teamsters & Allied Workers, Hawaii Local 996, 313 F.2d 655 (9th Cir. 1963)..... 9

Sure-Tan, Inc. v. N.L.R.B., 467 U.S. 883 (1984) 8

Tex Tan Welhausen Co. v. N.L.R.B., 419 F.2d 1265 (5th Cir. 1969), judgment vacated on other grounds 397 U.S. 819 (1970)..... 4, 5

The Frito Co. v. N.L.R.B., 330 F.2d 458 (9th Cir. 1964) 6

U.S. Marine Corp. v. N.L.R.B., 944 F.2d 1305 (7th Cir. 1991) 3

NLRB AGENCY CASES

American Press, 280 N.L.R.B. at 943-44..... 3

Atlantic Coast Fisheries, 183 NLRB No. 77 (1970) 3

Daka, Inc., 310 N.L.R.B. 201 (1993) 9

Holder Construction Co., 327 N.L.R.B. 326 (1998)..... 7

<u>HTH Corp.</u> , 356 N.L.R.B. No. 182 (2011).	5, 8
<u>Marchese Metal</u> , 270 N.L.R.B. 293 (1984).....	9, 10
<u>Schnadig Corp.</u> , 265 N.L.R.B. 147 (1982).....	6, 8
<u>Shortway Suburban Lines</u> , , 286 N.L.R.B. at 329-30	2
<u>State Distributing</u> , 282 N.L.R.B. at 1048-50.....	3
<u>Sumo Container Station, Inc.</u> , 317 N.L.R.B. 383 (1995).....	5, 6
<u>Transmarine Navigation Co.</u> , 170 N.L.R.B. 389 (1968).....	4
<u>Williams Pipeline Co.</u> , 315 N.L.R.B. 630 (1994).....	2
